### No.100-3/2012-STG-I Government of India, Ministry of Communications & IT, Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001. (STG-I Section)

Dated, the Sept, 2012

### Office Memorandum

Subject:- Uploading of Immovable Property Return for the year 2011 – reg.

\*\*\*

In continuation of this Office Memo. of even no. dated 06.09.2012 on the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is to request you to upload Immovable Property Returns-2011 in respect of three(03) ITS Group 'A' officers on the relevant website of Deptt. of Telecom, immediately.

This may be treated as **MOST URGENT**.

Encl. a/a

(D.N.Sah) Under Secretary(SGT)

То

The Director(IT),
Department of Telecom

Copy for information to Director(E), DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi.

ADa(IL)

(18/ Bix (22))

### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ON FIRST APPOINTMENT/AS ON 314 December 2814. (e.g. Lands, House, Shops, Other Buildings, etc.,)

				<u> </u>
Residential Flat (Super HIG)	500 Sq.Yard residential plot (yet to be acquired)		3	Description of property
Seems Group Seems Group Housing Society, Plot no. 7, Sector 11, Dwaraka, New Delhi - 110075	Being acquired thro' The Greater Punjab Officers Cooperative House Building Society Ltd, Mohali, Regn.No.48-MOH 8- 1-7. The land is located on Chandigarh-Badhi Road in Distt.Mohali		(3)	Precise location (Name of District, Division Taluka and Village in which the property is situated and also its distinctive number, etc)
Aprrox 1800 sqfi	500 Sq.Yard residential plot (yet to be acquired)	(4)		Area of Land(in case of land buildings)
Group Housing residential flat	500 Sq. Yard residential plot (yet to be acquired)	(2)		Nature of Land(in case of landed property)
200%	(00) *	j		Extent of interest
Own Name	Own name	(2)		If not in own name, state in whose name seld, and his/her relationship, if any, to the Govt servant
Jan-2005	Piot yet to be allotted/acquired	(6)		Date of acquisition
As original member of the group housing society	Yet to be accuired/By purchase	(9)	concerned(Please see Note 1 below)	How acquired?(whether by purchase, mortgage lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise) and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired(address and connection of the Govt.servant, if any, with the person/persons
Rs.20.(0),000/- Approx.	Rs.30,00,000/- approximately	(10)		Value of the property(see Note 2 below)
Sanction granted by competent authority	Intimation in the prescribed proforma submitted separately to US(Pers.C). Cab Sectt. GO!. New Delhi.	(11)		Particulars of sanction of prescribed authority, if any
Z	<u> </u>	(12)		Total annual income from the property
	•	(13)		Remarks

Mote:-(1) dealings with the Govt servant, such a lease should be shown in this Column irrespective of the term of the lease, whether it is short For purpose of Column 9, the term "lease" would mean a lease of immovable property from year to year or for any term exceeding one year or reserving a yearly rent. Where, however, the lease of term or long term, and the periodicity of the payment of rent. immovable property is obtained from a person having official

Note:-(2)

In Column 10 should be shown :-່ຄນ

where the property has been acquired by purchase, mortgage or lease, the price or premium paid for such acquisition;

annual rent thereof also and where it has been acquired by lease, the total

property so acquired where it has been acquisition by inheritance, gift or exchange, the approximate value of the

3 je.

Name: (D.BHARGAVA)\*\*
(IN CAPITAL LETTERS)
Date: 21-07-2012

Designation : DIRECTOR

# BANGALORE METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

## ASSET'S & LIABILITES

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2011(Showing the position as on 01.01.2012)

Name of the Officer / Employee (in Block Letters)

Service to which the Officer / Employee belong

Present Pay

3. Present Post held

**BRAJENDRA KUMAR** 

INDIAN TELECOM SERVICE of DoT, GOVT. OF INDIA

Dy. CE (Tel, AFC & IT) BMRCL on deputation Basic ₹ 55,080 in scale 37400-67000 (GP-8700)

Name of the	Name and	Present Value	If not in own	How acquired, whether	Annual income	Remarks
District, sub-	details of	(Approximate	name, state in	by purchase/ lease/	from the property	
division, Taluk and	Property,	amount spent)	whose name held	marriage / inheritance		
Village in which the	Housing and	ių.	and his/her	gift or otherwise, with		
property is situated	other building		relationship to the	date of acquisition &		
	Land		Gove. Servant	name with details of		
				persons from whom		
				acquired		
ļæ-è	N	- (#1)		. Çx	\$)	7
Sushant Golf City. Sultanpur road	Free hold Residential Plor	16,97,760 paid	Spensonane with	Purchased from M/s Ansal API, Ansal Bhavan KG Road,	Z	Possession taken on
нсклом	200 sqm			N Delhi		27/05/2011
Nitesh Hyde Park.	Residential Flat	15.18,746 paid	Germanne with	Purchased from M/s Nitesh	Z: :	Possession not
Sannerghatia Nord. Kangalore	118.49 sqin SB Aras	(27 % of agreed	Season	Housing Developers Pvt.		yet given
			2:			

Signature: How

Stuff no. 20446 - 175

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR 2011 - 2012

In application clause to be struck out.	· ·	district of sub division – Taluk – Village in which property is situated
De struck out	2	Name & details of property (Housing & Other Building)
	 w	Name & details of property (Lands)
		Present Value
	on T	If not in own name state in whose name held & his/her relationship to Govt. Servant
Sign	from whom acquired.	How acquired, Annual whether purchase income from /lease/mortgage/in the property heritage/ gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with
Signature	7	Annual income from the property
		Remarks

it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

<sup>\*</sup>Includes short term lease also.